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No. 464, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 633. 

AN ACT to amend section 23 of the statutes, relating to 
registry of electors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriorr 1. Section 23 of the statutes is amended to read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

SEcrioN 2. All acts or parts of acts contravening or incon. 
sistent with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 13, 1907. 

No. 364, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 634. 

A N ACT to amend sections 14, 4 and 15 of chapter 490, laws 
of 1905, making the same sections 1583, 1573 and 1584 of 
the statutes, relating to compensation of state treasury 
agent and to hawkers and peddlers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 14 of chapter 490, laws of 1905, is 
amended and made a section of the statutes to read: 

• • 
SEcruni 2. Section 4, chapter 490, laws of 1905, is amended 

and made a new section of the statutes to read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 • 
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SEcrioN 3. Section 15, chapter 490, laws of 1905, is 
amended and made a section of the statutes to read: 

• • 	• 	 • 
Approved July 13, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

	

No. 60, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 635. 

AN ACT to amend section 3940 of the statutes, relating to 
the distribution and partition of estates. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3940 of the statutes is amended to read: 
• • 	• 	 • 	• 	• 

Approved July 13, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 692, A.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 636. 

AN ACT to create sections 1952a, 1952b, 1952c and 1952d of 
the statutes, providing for the annual apport;onment and 
distribution of surplus and requiring reports thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There are added to the statutes four new sec- 
tions to read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

Approved July 13, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 
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be granted or issued to any person not a full citizen of the 
United States and of this state and a resident of the town. 
village or city in which such license is applied for, nor shall 
any such license be granted or issued to any person who has 
been convicted of an offense against the laws of this state 
punishable by imprisonment in the state prison. 

(Ch. 188, 1907.) 

General application of this act. SECTION 1565111. The 
provisions of this act shall apply to each and every town, vil-
lage and city in this state, whether the same be operating under 
the general laws of this state or special act. 

(Ch. 188, 1907.) 

Repeal of inconsistent laws. SECTION 1565n. 	All acts 
or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act are 
hereby amended or repealed so far as necessary to give force 
and effect thereto. 

(Ch. 188, 1907.) 

Hawkers' and peddlers' state licenses: issue, contents; 
non - transferable. SECTION 1573. 1. Upon the filing of an 
application for such license with the secretary of state, and the 
presentation to him of a receipt from the state treasurer showing 
the payment of the fee, as hereinbefore provided, the secretary of 
state shall issue to the applicant a license for a period of one 
year, from the date of the issuance of the receipts of the state 
treasurer; the full license fee to be paid in every case, which 
license shall be signed by the secretary of state or his assistant 
and every such license shall authorize the person receiving the 
same to use one wagon or other vehicle, drawn by two or more 
horses or other beasts of burden and no more, or automobile or 
other vehicle or conveyance propelled by mechanical power, one 
wagon or other vehicle drawn by one horse or other beast of 
burden and no more, one push or hand cart or other vehicle 
not drawn by horses or other beasts of burden and no more, 
or the baskets, packs or other means necessary for one peddler 
carrying (by himself) merchandise on foot, as the case may be, 
and such license shall not be assignable or transferable except 
'where due notice has been given the state treasury agent and 
the same has receivd Ws approval. 

Change to higher class. 2. Any person having a license in 
one class may, with approval of the treasury agent, and on ap- 
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plication and payment as with other applications, have his license 
changed to a higher class by paying the difference in cost b(- 
tweed, the fee for the license he has and the fee for the higher 
class applied for, the time of expiration of the license to remain 
unchanged. Peddlers may at any time. without :totice, peddle in 
any class below the class he has paid for but no part of any fee 
can be returned. 

(Ch. 634, 1907.) 

Treasury agent and assistants: salary, expenses, com- 
missions. 	SECTION 1583. 	There shall be * * * paid 
* * * out of the state treasury on warrants drawn by the 
secretary of state, the sum of two thousand dollars annually 
* * * . which * * * shall be * * * in full for sal-
ary of the state treasury agent and his assistaid, together with 
his actual and necessary traviling expenses incurred in the 
performance of his duties and to the deputy agents ten per 
cent of the licenses actually collected and turned into the state 
by them * * * ; but the necessary blanks and advertising 
for the performance of his dutics shall be furnished by the state. 

(Ch. 634, 1907.) 

Showmens' state licenses; exemptions as to fairs. SEC- 

TION 1584. 1. Every owner, manager or agent of a caravan, 
circus or menagerie, before he shall be allowed to exhibit the 
same in this state, shall procure a license as a public showman 
by making applieation in 'writing to the secretary of state, which 
application shall state in detail the manner in which he intends 
to travel and the nature and character of his exhibition, and 
shall pay into the treasury therefor the sum of one hundred 
dollars; and every owner or manager of a so-called side show, 
traveling vaudeville. ferris-wheel. merry-go-town'. ocean wave 
or transient shooting gallery, and every person exhibiting for 
money any trained animal, wild animal or any object of curi-
osity shall procure a state lieense as a public showman and pay 
therefor twenty dollars; provided, that such persons, owners 
or agents shall not be required to pay such lieense fee if they 
shall state in their applieation that they apply for the license 
solely for the purpose of exhibiting. at. during the continuance 
and on the grounds of annual county, district or state fair assA) 
eiations drawing aid from the state under the provisions of 
sections 1458e, 14581. 1463 of the statutei, and chapter 320, 
laws of 1907. 
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Showing without license ; penalty. 2. Any person vio- 
lating any requirements of this section shall be guilty of a mis-
demeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be punished by fine 
of not less than, twenty dollars nor more than one It dol-
lars, or be imprisoned in the county jail not less than twenty 
days nor more than sixty days or by both such fine and imprison-
ment. 

(Ch. 634, 1907.) 

Wolf cub bounty. SECTION 1626. Any person who shall kill 
any wolf cub * * * between the first day of March and the 
first day of November next following shall be entitled to a re-
ward of * * * four dollars, and every person who shall 
kill any mature wolf shall be entitled to a reward of ten dol-
lars, and every person who shall kill a wildcat or lynx shall be 
entitled to a reward of three dollars to be paid by the county 
wherein said wolf, wildcat or lynx was killed, upon compliance 
with the provisions of section 1627 of the statutes of 1898. 
Nothing in this act shall prohibit any county from increasing 
said bounty or reward by a majority vote of its county board 
at any annual meeting, provided that no county shall pay more 
than six dollars reward for the killing of a wolf cub as above 
described. Upon compliance with the provisions of section 1628 
of the statutes of 1898, the same reward for the killing of any 
wolf, wildcat or lynx shall be paid by the state as is paid by the 
county under this section. 

(Ch. 102, 1907.) 

Wild animal bounties: time of exhibiting carcass; 
statements ; witnesses to removal and destruction of 
scalps. 	SEcrumr 1627. 1. Any person claiming * * * 
a reward under section 1626 as amended or hereafter amended. 
shall exhibit the carcass of the animal killed, not earlier than 
eight o'clock A. M., nor later than five o'clock P. Al_ of any 
day within six days after the killing thereof to the chairman 
of the board of supervisors of the town wherein it was killed. 
and * * * shall sign and deliver to him in the presence 
of at least one witness, who shall sign as witness, a statement 
in substantially the following form: 

State of Wisconsin 
County of 	 ss. 
Town of 	  

I, the undersigned, hereby declare and state that I did per-
sonally on the .... day of 	 19 .... in said town kill 


